

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 020781 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/4/2002 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/24/2002

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the issuance of short-term general obligation notes for funding the City's

matching share of a Federal National Recreational Trails grant that will be administered through the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for providing improvements to the Hawthorne Glen

Outdoor Educational Center. (Comptroller's Office)

Sponsors: ALD. MURPHY

Indexes: FEDERAL GRANTS, PROMISSORY NOTES, RECREATION

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. Comptroller's Cover Letter.pdf, 3. Budget reply.PDF

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | Tally |
|-----------|------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|--------|-------|
| 9/4/2002 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ASSIGNED TO | | |
| 9/4/2002 | | FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE | REFERRED TO | | |
| 9/10/2002 | 0 | FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 9/10/2002 | 0 | FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 9/10/2002 | 0 | FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 9/18/2002 | 0 | FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass | 3:0 |
| 9/24/2002 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ADOPTED | Pass | 17:0 |
| 10/3/2002 | 0 | MAYOR | SIGNED | | |